

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 432 of 2015

Uttam Yadav & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

23/06/2021	None for the Appellants. Shri Ghanshyam Patel, Government Advocate for the State / Respondent. The matter is heard through video conferencing. Let a fresh bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 15,000/- be issued against the Appellant for his appearance before this Court on 20.08.2021. It is made clear that warrant should be sent through registered mode and it should be served through concerned Superintendent of Police. List this matter on 18.08.2021. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge