

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 432 of 2015

Uttam Yadav & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

07.07.2021	None present for the Appellants. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, P.L. for the State/Respondent. The case is listed before this Court for correction in order dated 23.06.2021. Vide order dated 23.06.2021 passed in the instant appeal, the date of listing of the case was typed as 18.08.2021 in place of 20.08.2021. The mistake is rectified. It is directed that in the order dated 23.06.2021, the date of listing of the case be read as 20.08.2021. List accordingly. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Saurabh	