

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 432 of 2015

Uttam Yadav & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

20.09.2021	Mr. U.K.S Chandel, Counsel for the appellants. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Heard application under Section 70 (2) of Cr.P.C. for cancellation of warrant of arrest issued against the appellant No.2, 3 and 4. It is informed by counsel for the appellants that appellant No.1 has expired and a copy of death certificate is also filed for information of this Court. State counsel is directed to make verification and report on the next date of hearing. In the application under Section 70 (2) of Cr.P.C., prayer has been made for cancellation of non-bailable warrants issued against the appellant no.2, 3 and 4. After considering the grounds mentioned in the application, I feel inclined to grant the prayer. Accordingly, application is allowed. Non-bailable warrant issued against appellant No.2, 3 and 4 are cancelled. Appellant No.2, 3 and 4 are present in the Court today. Their appearance is recorded. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Saurabh	