



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 432 of 2015

Uttam Yadav and Ors. **versus** The State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

31/07/2025	None present for the appellants. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Learned State counsel informed this Court that the appellant No. 1- Uttam Yadav has expired and the said fact is evident from the non-bailable warrant report received from the Court of Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 Bilaspur (C.G.). In view of above and in absence of application for bringing legal representatives of appellant No.1- Uttam Pandey, the instant appeal stands abated in respect of appellant No.1- Uttam Yadav.

Ruchi	Let non-bailable warrant be issued (through registered mode) against the appellants No. 2 to 4 through concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 22.09.2025. List this case on 22.09.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
--------------	--