

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 432 of 2015**Uttam Yadav **versus** The State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>10/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Yadu, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Arguments heard.</p> <p>Reserved for judgment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Rajani Dubey)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Ruchi             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |